

Professional Practices Advisory Committee -February 15, 2023 02/15/2023 09:00 AM

1400 W. Washington St Room 1104 Phoenix, AZ 85007

AMENDED AGENDA NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING PROFESSIONAL PRACTICES ADVISORY COMMITTEE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Pursuant to Arizona Revised Statutes (A.R.S.) § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Professional Practices Advisory Committee of the State Board of Education (the Committee) and to the general public that the Committee will hold a meeting, open to the public, at 9:00 A.M. on Wednesday, February 15th, 2023 at 1400 W. Washington St., Room 1104, Phoenix, AZ 85007.

A copy of the agenda for the meeting is attached.

The Committee may discuss and take action on any item on the agenda. The Committee reserves the right to change the order of items on the agenda. One or more members of the Committee may participate in the meeting by telephonic communications.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.03(A)(3), the Committee may vote to go into Executive Session, which will not be open to the public, for legal advice concerning any item on the agenda.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 15-551(B), § 38-431.03(A)(2), and Arizona Administrative Code R7-2-714, the Committee may vote to go into Executive Session on any matter on the Agenda, which will not be open to the public, for the purpose of taking or receiving the testimony of a pupil or former pupil or for the purpose of discussing or considering records exempt by law from public inspection, including the receipt and discussion of information or testimony that is specifically required to be maintained as confidential by state or federal law.

Persons with a disability may request reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting the State Board offices at (602) 542-5057. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

To watch the Professional Practices Advisory Committee meeting via computer or a smartphone with a data plan:

- Open a web browser on your device (Safari, Google Chrome, Internet Explorer, Firefox)
- Visit azsbe.az.gov
- Upper right hand of the page, click on the YouTube icon
- A pop-up may open, stating you are leaving the official website, click "ok"
- When the meeting starts, you will see a "live" video. If you do not see this, and the meeting's start time has passed, you may need to hit the refresh button on your browser

Direct Link: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCsNwAaD9tyciKskyp0R2e5A

DATED AND POSTED this 9th day of February, 2023.

Professional Practices Advisory Committee



Sean Ross, Executive Director

State Board of Education

(602) 542-5057

A. Call to Order and Roll Call

B. Election of Chair and Vice Chair

C. Hearing on Complaint and Application for Certification

- 1. ***REMOVED***Arizona State Board of Education v. Calvin Eleby, Jr., Case no. C-2022-000773 and C-2022-002745R***REMOVED***
 - a. Arizona State Board of Education v. Calvin Eleby, Jr., Case no. C-2022-000773 and C-2022-002745R Supporting Documents

D. Hearing on Complaint

- 1. Arizona State Board of Education v. Walter Halaberda Case no. C-2021-006925
 - a. Arizona State Board of Education v. Walter Halaberda Case no. C-2021-006925 Supporting Documents
- 2. Arizona State Board of Education v. Melissa Slonski, Case no. C-2021-013055
 - a. Arizona State Board of Education v. Melissa Slonski, Case no. C-2021-013055 Supporting Documents
- 3. Arizona State Board of Education v. Benjamin Wheeler, Case no. C-2022-000381
 - a. Arizona State Board of Education v. Benjamin Wheeler, Case no. C-2022-000381 Supporting Documents

E. Executive Director's Report

F. Adjourn